

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

•		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		09-05-0	13-16— 001 BC	
			INGHOUSE NUMBER (If ap	plicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
	EADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
El Dorado Co. Comm Dau Div		~~~	05-03	20/6
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	0.4
El Dorado			09-2016-	30
PROJECT TITLE			~ TM94	1321R3
Bass Lake Hills Specific Plan Be PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	11 Ranch Ten	tative	Sub. Diu.Ma	D
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME /	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER	5125
PROJECTAPPLICANT ADDRESS			9/6)930 - 0	120
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS (CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2850 Fair Lane Court	Placerville	Ca	9566	<u> </u>
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Chocal Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private	Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	;	\$3,070.00 \$		
	\$	\$2,210.25 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	\$	\$1,043.75 \$		
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)		_		
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
	Name of State of Stat	¢050.00 ¢		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources C	ontrol Board only)	\$850.00 \$	~ 1 CD	
County documentary handling fee		\$	00.	
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			J-1 60	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	00,=	
SIGNATURE AGENCY	OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TITLE		
X Sondor melh E1.	Dorado	Co	Recorden	offic

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

Notice of Determination

TO:		FROM:
Office of Planning and Res	earch	Public Agency: El Dorado County Community
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Development Agency - Development Services Division
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street	Address: 2850 Fairlane Court, Building "C"
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Placerville, CA 95667
		Contact: Tiffany Schmid
County Clerk		Phone: (530) 621-5334
County of: El Dorado		Lead Agency (if different form above):
Address: 360 Fair Lane		
Placerville, CA 95667		Address:
		Contact/Applicant: George Carpenter
		Phone: (911) 930-0925

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 1990020375

Project Title: Bass Lake Hills Specific Plan Bell Ranch Tentative Subdivision Map TM96-1321R3 Conditions of Approval Amendments and Time Extension.

Project Location (include county): El Dorado County. The project area is located in El Dorado County, between the communities of El Dorado Hills and Cameron Park. The project site is roughly bounded by U.S. Highway 50 to the south, the El Dorado Hills Specific Plan Area (Serrano) to the west, Bass Lake to the north, and the community of Cameron Park

to the east. APN: 119-020-52.

Project Description: The project consists of revisions to the Conditions of Approval (COAs) for the approved tentative map within the Bass Lake Hills Specific Plan area of El Dorado County. The applicants have also submitted a request to extend the tentative map for one additional year. The tentative map provides for the construction of 113 single family residential units, as well as a number of infrastructure improvements, such as road improvements, improvements at the U.S. Highway 50/Bass Lake Road interchange, traffic signals, parks, water and sewer lines, and drainage facilities. The amended COAs refine the sequence and timing of required infrastructure improvements, changing the order in which improvements are made. In addition, minor alterations to infrastructure improvements are included that would facilitate incremental development of the tentative map.





This is to	advise that the	County of El Dorado	has approved the above described project on	
		(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Resp	onsible Agency)	
April 28,		and has made the following determ	ninations regarding the above described projects.	
	,			
1. T	he project [🔲 v	will 🛚 will not] have a significar	t effect on the environment.	
	A Negative D		for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. roject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. suant to the provisions of CEQA.	
	March 17, 199 (approved No adoption of th	92). An Addendum to the Bass Lavember 7, 1995). A Mitigated Ne	Bass Lake Road Study Area (SCH #1990020375, certified to Hills Specific Plan EIR was previously prepared gative Declarations was previously prepared for the I Ranch Mitigated Negative Declaration, SCH #	
3. N	litigation measu	res [X were	a condition of the approval of the project.	
4. A	mitigation repo	orting or monitoring plan [X was	was not] adopted for this project.	
5. A				
		re were not] made pursuant to n is the appropriate CEQA docum	the provisions of CEQA Guidelines section 15162 to find ent for the project.	
Declaration	n, is available to	the General Public at:	nses and record of project approval, or the Negative	
		unity Development Agency-Devel	opment Services Division, 2850 Fairlane Court,	
Placerville	e, CA 95667			
Signature	(Public Agency	Linglellelm	7 Title: Principal Planner	
Date: 05/0	13/16	Date R	eceived filing at OPR	

To: 🖄		ing and Research		From: (Public Ager		vices
PO Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121			El Dorado County Planning Services 2850 Fairlane Court			
		•	-	Placerville, CA 9566	-	
	Sacramento, CA	1 93812-3044	-	Placel ville, CA 9500	01	
\square	County Clark		•			
\boxtimes	County Clerk County of	El Dorado				
	County of					
		330 Fair Lane	7			
		Placerville, CA 95667				
Filing	of Notice of Dete	rmination in compliar	Subject: nce with Section 2	1108 or 21152 of th	e Public Re	esources Code.
Z96-0012	/PD96-0006/TM96	-1321/Bell Ranch	David Fletche) 833-8383
				port Plaza, Suite 100		
Project T			Project Appl			phone
	2005022144		Steven D. Hus			0) 621-5355
	tate Clearinghouse N		Lead Agency		Area Code/	Telephone Extension
	bmitted to Clearingh		Contact Person			
		08-010-45; north side o			600 feet we	st of the
		ib Drive, in the El Dorac	do Hills area of El L	orado County.		
Project L	ocation (include o	county)				
open space secondary meander and M and Dorado Concrete concrete concrete to the requestion of the requ	ce lot, and one parky local roads, i.e., A as shown on the mad R Way; 3. Caltrar ounty Type 1 rolled over aggregate bas in Road at the two ast. dvise that the Board of the control of th	113 single-family lots rack site. Design waivers had and C Drive, D, E, and ap; 2. A 40-foot roadwars Type E and El Dorad I curb and gutter; 4. Roade, based on the engine A Drive entrances. A phard of Supervisors	have been requested G Court, H Circle, by right-of-way (Lot lo County Type A madway decorative stered pavement despensing map consistion	d to allow the following M, L, and R Way re R) for B and C Drive nountable dike (where urfacing, at select losign; and 5. Enhance	ng: 1. All sid duced from a, D, E, and o e applicable cations, of a d raised, lar ent phases is	lewalks on 6 to 4 feet and G Court, H Circle, i) in lieu of El irchitectural indscape medians s also included in
and has made			-	t-		(unit)
and has ma	de the following dete	erminations regarding the	above described proj	ect:		
 The project will will not have a significant effect on the An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project Pursua A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursua 		ed for this project pur	suant to the provisions			
3. M	itigation Measures 🛭	were 🔲 were not made	a condition of the ap	proval of this project.	٦.	MAY 25 2005
		ling Considerations wa			110111	
5. Fi	ndings ⊠ were □ w	vere not made pursuant to	the provisions of CE	ŲA.	WILLIA	M E. SCHULTZ, Recorde
Fish and	Game Fees/Recor	ding Fees			Ву	INDA PINELLI
⊠ Ne	egative Declaration p	n effect; \$35 recording fee repared; \$1,250 Fish and ouired for Notice of Determ	Game fee required fo nination		tion	Fee Exemption
Z 1(C	cording fee of \$33 fe	Adm on	County	project, no recording	rec required	
This is to co	ertify that the final El	IR with comments and res	ponses and record of	project approval is av	ailable to the	General Public at:
(2 / /		-//			\bigcap
TIED PN	2) Houle		5/25/15	Hier	· Acol	Planne
Signature (Public Agency)	-	Date		Title	1 1011100

Date received for filing at OPR:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA-THE RESOURCES AGENCY		70000
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME		73363
ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT		
DFG 753 5a (6-91)		
ead Agency: 21 Donado Co Planning	Date:	5-25-05
ounty/State Agency of Filing: 8/ Dona do Re Earlen	Docu	ment No.: PO5-57
oject Title: 296-0012/PD96-6006/tm96-1321-	- Be 11	Runch S
oject Applicant Name: David Flotchen	Phone	Number: 9433 3473
oject Applicant Address: 4 Upper New port Plazast 1a	Mouse	out Beach 200
oject Applicant (check appropriate box): Local Public Agency School Distri	ct 🔲 🧍	Other Special District
State Agency	Private Ent	ity D
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		
() Environmental Impact Report	\$850.00	(.\$
() Negative Declaration	\$1,250.00	\$ 1250, 9
() Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00	\$
() Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	\$850.00	\$ 1444 200 100 200 200 200 200
() County Administrative Fee	\$25.00	\$ 35 %
(9—Project that is exempt from fees		
TOTAL RECE	IVED	\$ 1285.00
gnature and title of person receiving payment:		

THIRD COPY-LEAD AGENCY

FIRST COPY-PROJECT APPLICANT SECOND COPY-DFG/FASB

FOURTH COPY-COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING